O FFICE OF COUNTY MAYO R GLENN JACO BS
Procurement Division, 1000 N. Central Street, Suite 100, Knoxville, TN 37917
knoxcounty.org/procurement •  phone  865.215.5777 •   fax 865.215.5778
Knox County Procurement Division
Addendum I to Invitation for Bid 3505
Innovative School Model Renovations – Phase 1
Addendum Date:  January 18, 2024    Buyer:  Ben Sharbel
Opening Date:  January 23, 2024 at 4:00 PM Total Page(s): Twelve (12)

3. 3 HOUR FIRE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY
4. 4 HOUR FIRE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY
CONSTRUCTION TYPE DESIGNATION:
C. CONCRETE
CH. LIGHT GAUGE METAL STUD
G. GENERAL EXISTING / UNDESIGNATED
L. LAMINATED FINISH MATERIAL
(GYP BD OVER EXISTING SURFACE)
M. CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT (C.M.U.)
S. LIGHT GAUGE METAL STUD / FURRING
SD. DOUBLE LIGHT GAUGE METAL STUD
W. WOOD STUD / FURRING
WD. DOUBLE WOOD STUD
NOTE: REFER TO UNIT SIZE DESIGNATION LIST
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
WALL HEIGHT DESIGNATION:
S. WALL ASSEMBLY TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE
C. GYP. BD. TO UNDERSIDE OF ADJACENT FINISH CEILING; STUDS MAY BE
CONTINUOUS TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE or PARTIAL HEIGHT STUD
BRACED PER DETAIL L06 / AG301, U.N.O.
C6. GYP. BD. TO EXTEND 6" ABOVE ADJACENT FINISH CEILING
CT. UNDERSIDE OF COUNTERTOP
P. PARTIAL HEIGHT STUD, x' - xx" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR, UNCONNECTED -
HEIGHT AS NOTED ON WALL TAG OR DRAWING
NOTE(S):
#.X#.X X
UNIT SIZE DESIGNATION:
NOTE: SIZE INDICATOR ASSUMES NOM. THICKNESS
L. GYP. BD. SIZE AS INDICATED, LAMINATED
DIRECTLY TO EXISTING FINISH SURFACE
0. ITEM SMALLER THAN 1" THICKNESS:
0 - 1/2" METAL HAT CHANNEL / Z-FURRING
0 - 3/4" WOOD FURRING
0 - 7/8" METAL FURRING
1. SPECIAL LIGHT GAUGE STEEL:
1" METAL Z-FURRING
1 1/2" METAL Z-FURRING
1 - 5/8" METAL STUD
2. NOMINAL 2" THICKNESS:
1 - 1/2" WOOD FURRING / BLOCKING
2" METAL Z-FURRING
2 - 1/2" METAL STUD / CH-STUD
3. 3 - 5/8" METAL STUD - TYPICAL, U.N.O.
4. NOMINAL 4" THICKNESS:
3 - 1/2" WOOD STUD (2x4)
3 - 5/8" CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
4" CH-STUD
6. NOMINAL 6" THICKNESS:
5 - 1/2" WOOD STUD (2x6)
5 - 5/8" CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
6" METAL STUD / CH-STUD
8. NOMINAL 8" THICKNESS:
7 - 1/4" WOOD STUDS (2x8)
7 - 5/8" CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
8" METAL STUD
10. NOMINCAL 10" THICKNESS:
9 - 1/4" WOOD STUD (2x10)
10" METAL STUD
12. NOMINAL 12" THICKNESS:
11 - 1/4" WOOD STUD (2x12)
11 - 5/8" CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
12" METAL STUD
NOTE: THICKNESS GREATER THAN 12" AS SHOWN
PER WALL TYPE DETAIL & DESCRIPTION
EXISTING, NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN
NON-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO BE DEMOLISHED
GLAZING SYSTEM, SEE ELEVATIONS & SPECS.
EXISTING, SMOKE-RATED CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN
EXISTING, FIRE-RATED CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN